
European U23 Championships
Sunday, May 1, 2016 - 9:00 AM
FE_FIE_0001.1

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 CENKER, Freya AUT 170 7/26/1994
2 KULIAYEVA, Lizaveta BLR 1035 3/21/1996
3 BADVAGANYAN, Armine BUL 9999 12/22/1997
4 PENCHEVA, Paola BUL 9999 12/18/1998
5 BIMOVA, Andrea CZE 121 1/6/1993
6 BEARDMORE, Katherine GBR 9999 9/24/1997
7 GOGLIDZE, Teona GEO 1125 8/24/1996
8 TSUKHISHVILI, Mariami GEO 9999 7/17/1999
9 KNAUER, Tamina GER 169 2/18/1994
10 KRAUSE, Charlotte GER 193 5/7/1993
11 SCHMITZ, Franziska GER 92 11/24/1993
12 GOLYA, Fruzsina HUN 150 9/15/1994
13 LUPKOVICS, Dora HUN 101 1/30/1993
14 SZALAI, Szonja HUN 1004 10/15/1994
15 TOTH, JANKA HUN 1027 10/19/1998
16 CIPRESSA, Erica ITA 188 5/18/1996
17 PALUMBO, Francesca ITA 98 2/10/1994
18 RIVANO, Camilla ITA 383 11/22/1996
19 SINIGALIA, Martina ITA 194 1/21/1995
20 TURCAN, Anastasia MDA 1043 9/29/1994
21 CHRZANOWSKA, Marika POL 106 11/7/1995
22 DLUGOSZ, Martyna POL 154 7/29/1996
23 GOLEBIOWSKA, Natalia POL 166 6/4/1994
24 LACHMAN, Katarzyna POL 1073 11/13/1996
25 BOLDOR, Ana ROU 116 11/21/1997
26 BOLDOR, Maria ROU 214 8/3/1996
27 CALUGAREANU, Malina ROU 119 9/15/1996
28 SAVEANU, Anca ROU 9999 4/13/2000
29 ALBOROVA, Yana RUS 39 1/24/1994
30 MARTINES HAUREGI, Oksana RUS 161 6/14/1995
31 SAMSONOVA, Kristina RUS 153 3/13/1995
32 TRIPAPINA, Svetlana RUS 100 2/19/1994
33 BITTEROVA, Kitti SVK 123 5/28/1997
34 CELLEROVA, Michala SVK 95 1/23/1994
35 KRALIKOVA, Viktoria SVK 1030 9/2/1999
36 MUSTAFAEVA, Dillshodahon SWE 9999 10/28/1998
37 RUNDQUIST, Harriet SWE 9999 2/5/1998
38 SCHREIBER, Ester SWE 532 4/8/1997
39 VALERO-COLLANTES, Cristina SWE 1305 7/7/1995
40 DOGANAY, Simay TUR 9999 3/16/1996
41 ERBIL, Elif TUR 9999 10/20/1995
42 GULEN, Fatmanur TUR 9999 4/3/1999
43 KARAMETE, Irem TUR 90 6/20/1993



7 pools
6 pools of 6 and 1 pool of 7
32 (74.42% of 43) competitors promoted to the next round

Complete DE table of 32 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



European U23 Championships
Sunday, May 1, 2016 - 9:00 AM
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 ALBOROVA, Yana RUS 39
2 KARAMETE, Irem TUR 90
3 SCHMITZ, Franziska GER 92
4 CELLEROVA, Michala SVK 95
5 PALUMBO, Francesca ITA 98
6 TRIPAPINA, Svetlana RUS 100
7 LUPKOVICS, Dora HUN 101
8 CHRZANOWSKA, Marika POL 106
9 BOLDOR, Ana ROU 116
10 CALUGAREANU, Malina ROU 119
11 BIMOVA, Andrea CZE 121
12 BITTEROVA, Kitti SVK 123
13 GOLYA, Fruzsina HUN 150
14 SAMSONOVA, Kristina RUS 153
15 DLUGOSZ, Martyna POL 154
16 MARTINES HAUREGI, Oksana RUS 161
17 GOLEBIOWSKA, Natalia POL 166
18 KNAUER, Tamina GER 169
19 CENKER, Freya AUT 170
20 CIPRESSA, Erica ITA 188
21 KRAUSE, Charlotte GER 193
22 SINIGALIA, Martina ITA 194
23 BOLDOR, Maria ROU 214
24 RIVANO, Camilla ITA 383
25 SCHREIBER, Ester SWE 532
26 SZALAI, Szonja HUN 1004
27 TOTH, JANKA HUN 1027
28 KRALIKOVA, Viktoria SVK 1030
29 KULIAYEVA, Lizaveta BLR 1035
30 TURCAN, Anastasia MDA 1043
31 LACHMAN, Katarzyna POL 1073
32 GOGLIDZE, Teona GEO 1125
33 VALERO-COLLANTES, Cristina SWE 1305
34 MUSTAFAEVA, Dillshodahon SWE 9999
35 ERBIL, Elif TUR 9999
36 GULEN, Fatmanur TUR 9999
37 DOGANAY, Simay TUR 9999
38 SAVEANU, Anca ROU 9999
39 RUNDQUIST, Harriet SWE 9999
40 BEARDMORE, Katherine GBR 9999
41 TSUKHISHVILI, Mariami GEO 9999
42 PENCHEVA, Paola BUL 9999
43 BADVAGANYAN, Armine BUL 9999



European U23 Championships
Sunday, May 1, 2016 - 9:00 AM
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 1

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

CHUMBURIDZE, Khatuna (GEO)
MADR, Vilem (CZE)

ALBOROVA, Yana RUS

DLUGOSZ, Martyna POL

KNAUER, Tamina GER

KULIAYEVA, Lizaveta BLR

TOTH, JANKA HUN

PENCHEVA, Paola BUL

Strip 2

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

MOJSKI, Jaroslaw (POL)
KURYSHKA, Andrei (BLR)

BADVAGANYAN, Armine BUL

SAMSONOVA, Kristina RUS

GOLYA, Fruzsina HUN

KARAMETE, Irem TUR

TURCAN, Anastasia MDA

TSUKHISHVILI, Mariami GEO

KRALIKOVA, Viktoria SVK

Strip 3

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

BAKUM, Andrii (UKR)
DUMITROV, Veselko (SRB)

LACHMAN, Katarzyna POL

BITTEROVA, Kitti SVK

MARTINES HAUREGI, Oksana RUS

SAVEANU, Anca ROU

SCHMITZ, Franziska GER

RIVANO, Camilla ITA



Strip 4

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

ARMATA, Gaspare (ITA)

BIMOVA, Andrea CZE

CELLEROVA, Michala SVK

GOLEBIOWSKA, Natalia POL

RUNDQUIST, Harriet SWE

BOLDOR, Maria ROU

GOGLIDZE, Teona GEO

Strip 5

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

GROSS, Gregory (ISR)

SZALAI, Szonja HUN

CENKER, Freya AUT

PALUMBO, Francesca ITA

VALERO-COLLANTES, Cristina SWE

CALUGAREANU, Malina ROU

DOGANAY, Simay TUR

Strip 6

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

HEJRSKOV, Mads-Vetli (DEN)

CIPRESSA, Erica ITA

BEARDMORE, Katherine GBR

TRIPAPINA, Svetlana RUS

ERBIL, Elif TUR

SCHREIBER, Ester SWE

BOLDOR, Ana ROU



Strip 7

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

COJOCARI, Olga (MDA)

CHRZANOWSKA, Marika POL

SINIGALIA, Martina ITA

MUSTAFAEVA, Dillshodahon SWE

LUPKOVICS, Dora HUN

GULEN, Fatmanur TUR

KRAUSE, Charlotte GER



European U23 Championships
Sunday, May 1, 2016 - 9:00 AM
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 TRIPAPINA, Svetlana RUS 5 1.00 25 8 +17 Advanced
2 GOLYA, Fruzsina HUN 6 1.00 29 14 +15 Advanced
3 LACHMAN, Katarzyna POL 5 1.00 25 10 +15 Advanced
4 SAMSONOVA, Kristina RUS 5 0.83 28 17 +11 Advanced
5T ALBOROVA, Yana RUS 4 0.80 23 10 +13 Advanced
5T SINIGALIA, Martina ITA 4 0.80 23 10 +13 Advanced
7 MARTINES HAUREGI, Oksana RUS 4 0.80 23 11 +12 Advanced
8 SZALAI, Szonja HUN 4 0.80 24 13 +11 Advanced
9 KNAUER, Tamina GER 4 0.80 20 10 +10 Advanced
10 CALUGAREANU, Malina ROU 4 0.80 22 13 +9 Advanced
11 LUPKOVICS, Dora HUN 4 0.80 24 16 +8 Advanced
12 BIMOVA, Andrea CZE 4 0.80 22 14 +8 Advanced
13 BOLDOR, Maria ROU 4 0.80 21 14 +7 Advanced
14 CHRZANOWSKA, Marika POL 3 0.60 22 11 +11 Advanced
15 DLUGOSZ, Martyna POL 3 0.60 19 11 +8 Advanced
16T CIPRESSA, Erica ITA 3 0.60 20 15 +5 Advanced
16T GOLEBIOWSKA, Natalia POL 3 0.60 20 15 +5 Advanced
18 PALUMBO, Francesca ITA 3 0.60 19 15 +4 Advanced
19 BOLDOR, Ana ROU 3 0.60 21 19 +2 Advanced
20T CELLEROVA, Michala SVK 3 0.60 19 17 +2 Advanced
20T CENKER, Freya AUT 3 0.60 19 17 +2 Advanced
22 SCHREIBER, Ester SWE 3 0.60 18 18 0 Advanced
23 KRAUSE, Charlotte GER 3 0.60 15 16 -1 Advanced
24 KARAMETE, Irem TUR 3 0.50 26 21 +5 Advanced
25 RIVANO, Camilla ITA 2 0.40 20 19 +1 Advanced
26 KULIAYEVA, Lizaveta BLR 2 0.40 14 18 -4 Advanced
27 TOTH, JANKA HUN 2 0.40 15 21 -6 Advanced
28 SAVEANU, Anca ROU 2 0.40 13 22 -9 Advanced
29 KRALIKOVA, Viktoria SVK 2 0.33 21 24 -3 Advanced
30 TSUKHISHVILI, Mariami GEO 2 0.33 19 23 -4 Advanced
31 TURCAN, Anastasia MDA 2 0.33 20 25 -5 Advanced
32 SCHMITZ, Franziska GER 1 0.20 17 23 -6 Advanced
33 GOGLIDZE, Teona GEO 1 0.20 15 21 -6 Eliminated
34 BEARDMORE, Katherine GBR 1 0.20 17 24 -7 Eliminated
35 VALERO-COLLANTES, Cristina SWE 1 0.20 12 23 -11 Eliminated
36 GULEN, Fatmanur TUR 1 0.20 10 22 -12 Eliminated
37 BITTEROVA, Kitti SVK 1 0.20 8 21 -13 Eliminated
38 BADVAGANYAN, Armine BUL 1 0.17 9 28 -19 Eliminated
39 DOGANAY, Simay TUR 0 0.00 10 25 -15 Eliminated
40 RUNDQUIST, Harriet SWE 0 0.00 9 25 -16 Eliminated
41 ERBIL, Elif TUR 0 0.00 8 25 -17 Eliminated
42 MUSTAFAEVA, Dillshodahon SWE 0 0.00 6 25 -19 Eliminated
43 PENCHEVA, Paola BUL 0 0.00 4 25 -21 Eliminated



Finals

Ref: MADR, Vilem (CZE)
Video: GROSS, Gregory (ISR)

1

Ref: BAKUM, Andrii (UKR)
Video: HEJRSKOV, Mads-Vetli (DEN)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: MOJSKI, Jaroslaw (POL)
Video: GROSS, Gregory (ISR)

1

Ref: MADR, Vilem (CZE)
Video: HEJRSKOV, Mads-Vetli (DEN)

2

Ref: COJOCARI, Olga (MDA)
Video: ARMATA, Gaspare (ITA)

3

Ref: BAKUM, Andrii (UKR)
Video: KURYSHKA, Andrei (BLR)

4

Table of 8

Ref: HEJRSKOV, Mads-Vetli (DEN)
Video: COJOCARI, Olga (MDA)

1

Ref: KURYSHKA, Andrei (BLR)
Video: HEJRSKOV, Mads-Vetli (DEN)

2

Ref: CHUMBURIDZE, Khatuna (GEO)
Video: MOJSKI, Jaroslaw (POL)

3

Ref: MOJSKI, Jaroslaw (POL)
Video: CHUMBURIDZE, Khatuna (GEO)

4

Ref: GROSS, Gregory (ISR)
Video: ARMATA, Gaspare (ITA)

5

Ref: ARMATA, Gaspare (ITA)
Video: GROSS, Gregory (ISR)

6

Ref: BAKUM, Andrii (UKR)
Video: MADR, Vilem (CZE)

7

Ref: MADR, Vilem (CZE)
Video: BAKUM, Andrii (UKR)

8

Table of 16

Ref: GROSS, Gregory (ISR)

1

(16T) GOLEBIOWSKA, Natalia

Ref: MADR, Vilem (CZE)

2

Ref: GROSS, Gregory (ISR)

3

Ref: MADR, Vilem (CZE)

4

Ref: KURYSHKA, Andrei (BLR)

5

Ref: ARMATA, Gaspare (ITA)

6

Ref: KURYSHKA, Andrei (BLR)

7

Ref: ARMATA, Gaspare (ITA)

8

Ref: HEJRSKOV, Mads-Vetli (DEN)

9

Ref: BAKUM, Andrii (UKR)

10

Ref: HEJRSKOV, Mads-Vetli (DEN)

11

Ref: CHUMBURIDZE, Khatuna (GEO)

12

(7) MARTINES HAUREGI, Oksana

Ref: COJOCARI, Olga (MDA)

13

Ref: MOJSKI, Jaroslaw (POL)

14

Ref: COJOCARI, Olga (MDA)

15

Ref: MOJSKI, Jaroslaw (POL)

16

Table of 32

RUS

GER

(16T) GOLEBIOWSKA, Natalia
POL

ITA

GER

TUR

ITA

HUN

ITA

ROU

SVK

CZE

ROU

AUT

SVK

RUS

POL

GEO

ROU

POL

HUN

SWE

HUN

RUS

(7) MARTINES HAUREGI, Oksana
RUS

BLR

GER

ROU

POL

ITA

MDA

HUN



Ref: COJOCARI, Olga (MDA)
Video: MADR, Vilem (CZE)
Assist: HEJRSKOV, Mads-Vetli (DEN)
Assist: BAKUM, Andrii (UKR)

1

Finals

Ref: MADR, Vilem (CZE)
Video: GROSS, Gregory (ISR)

1

Ref: BAKUM, Andrii (UKR)
Video: HEJRSKOV, Mads-Vetli (DEN)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: MOJSKI, Jaroslaw (POL)
Video: GROSS, Gregory (ISR)

1

Ref: MADR, Vilem (CZE)
Video: HEJRSKOV, Mads-Vetli (DEN)

2

Ref: COJOCARI, Olga (MDA)
Video: ARMATA, Gaspare (ITA)

3

Ref: BAKUM, Andrii (UKR)
Video: KURYSHKA, Andrei (BLR)

4

Table of 8

RUS

ITA

ITA

RUS

POL

RUS

GER

ITA



European U23 Championships
Sunday, May 1, 2016 - 9:00 AM
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 TRIPAPINA, Svetlana RUS 2/19/1994
2 PALUMBO, Francesca ITA 2/10/1994
3T CHRZANOWSKA, Marika POL 11/7/1995
3T SINIGALIA, Martina ITA 1/21/1995
5 SAMSONOVA, Kristina RUS 3/13/1995
6 ALBOROVA, Yana RUS 1/24/1994
7 KRAUSE, Charlotte GER 5/7/1993
8 RIVANO, Camilla ITA 11/22/1996
9 GOLYA, Fruzsina HUN 9/15/1994
10 LACHMAN, Katarzyna POL 11/13/1996
11 MARTINES HAUREGI, Oksana RUS 6/14/1995
12 BIMOVA, Andrea CZE 1/6/1993
13 BOLDOR, Maria ROU 8/3/1996
14 GOLEBIOWSKA, Natalia POL 6/4/1994
15 SCHREIBER, Ester SWE 4/8/1997
16 KARAMETE, Irem TUR 6/20/1993
17 SZALAI, Szonja HUN 10/15/1994
18 KNAUER, Tamina GER 2/18/1994
19 CALUGAREANU, Malina ROU 9/15/1996
20 LUPKOVICS, Dora HUN 1/30/1993
21 DLUGOSZ, Martyna POL 7/29/1996
22 CIPRESSA, Erica ITA 5/18/1996
23 BOLDOR, Ana ROU 11/21/1997
24T CENKER, Freya AUT 7/26/1994
24T CELLEROVA, Michala SVK 1/23/1994
26 KULIAYEVA, Lizaveta BLR 3/21/1996
27 TOTH, JANKA HUN 10/19/1998
28 SAVEANU, Anca ROU 4/13/2000
29 KRALIKOVA, Viktoria SVK 9/2/1999
30 TSUKHISHVILI, Mariami GEO 7/17/1999
31 TURCAN, Anastasia MDA 9/29/1994
32 SCHMITZ, Franziska GER 11/24/1993
33 GOGLIDZE, Teona GEO 8/24/1996
34 BEARDMORE, Katherine GBR 9/24/1997
35 VALERO-COLLANTES, Cristina SWE 7/7/1995
36 GULEN, Fatmanur TUR 4/3/1999
37 BITTEROVA, Kitti SVK 5/28/1997
38 BADVAGANYAN, Armine BUL 12/22/1997
39 DOGANAY, Simay TUR 3/16/1996
40 RUNDQUIST, Harriet SWE 2/5/1998
41 ERBIL, Elif TUR 10/20/1995
42 MUSTAFAEVA, Dillshodahon SWE 10/28/1998
43 PENCHEVA, Paola BUL 12/18/1998



European U23 Championships
Sunday, May 1, 2016 - 9:00 AM
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country EFC Rating Member # Pool Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
ARMATA, Gaspare ITA B Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1
BAKUM, Andrii UKR B Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Assist: 1
CHUMBURIDZE, Khatuna GEO B Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1
COJOCARI, Olga MDA B Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Video: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
DUMITROV, Veselko SRB B Ref: 1
GROSS, Gregory ISR B Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1 Video: 1
HEJRSKOV, Mads-Vetli DEN B Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1 Video: 1 Assist: 1
KURYSHKA, Andrei BLR B Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Video: 1
MADR, Vilem CZE B Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
MOJSKI, Jaroslaw POL B Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1


